Rates to be posted up.

conspicuous place, on the said bridge, a list of the rates of toll allowed by this act.

SEC. 10. Any future legislature may alter or amend this act.

SEC. 11. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.

WILLIAM SHEW,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
MASON C. DARLING,

President of the Council.

APPROVED, February 4, 1847.

HENRY DODGE.

AN ACT

To authorize Decatur school district No. 17, in Green county, to levy a tax to build a school house.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

SECTION 1. That it shall and may be lawful for the trustees of Decatur school district, in Green county, to levy a tax on all real and personal property, in the said district, not exceeding in the aggregate two hundred dollars: *Provided*, that a majority of the legal voters in the said school district, present at a school meeting called for that purpose, shall vote to levy such tax.

SEC. 2. The said tax shall be collected and returned in

the same manner that is now provided by law for the collection of taxes for building school houses.

WILLIAM SHEW,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
MASON C. DARLING,
President of the Council.

APPROVED, February 4, 1847.
HENRY DODGE.

AN ACT

To authorize school district No. 7, in Spring Prairie, Walworth county, to raise money to pay for school house and other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

Section 1. That school district number seven in the town of Spring Prairie, Walworth county, be hereby authorized to raise, by tax, a sum of money sufficient to pay their indebtedness incurred in building a school house, and other incidental expenses in connection with the same: Provided however, that such sum shall not exceed one hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. The said tax shall be voted, levied, and collected in the same manner that is now provided by law for the raising money for the purpose of building school houses.

WILLIAM SHEW,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
MASON C. DARLING,

President of the Council.

APPROVED, February 4, 1847.
HENRY DODGE.